Privacy Policy for LBTX Token & Logic Ball AI Platform

MJM Global FZ-LLC ("we", "us", "our") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit and use the LBTX Token website (www.lbtx.io) and the associated Logic Ball AI platform ("platform"). By using our website and services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with this policy, please do not use our platform or services.

1. Information We Collect

We collect several types of information in order to provide and improve our services to you, including:

Personal Data: When you register for an account, make purchases, or interact with our platform, we may collect personal information such as:

- Full name
- Email address
- Payment information (e.g., credit card details)
- Address and other contact details
- IP address and browser information

Non-Personal Data: We may collect non-personal information about your interactions with our website and platform, including:

- Usage data (e.g., browsing behavior, click patterns)
- Device information (e.g., device type, operating system)
- Cookies and similar tracking technologies

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- To provide, operate, and maintain the platform
- To process transactions and deliver services (e.g., LBTX Token purchases)
- To improve, personalize, and enhance user experience
- To send updates, newsletters, and marketing communications related to Logic Ball AI and LBTX Token
- To detect, prevent, and address fraud, security issues, or technical problems
- To comply with legal obligations and enforce our Terms of Use

3. How We Share Your Information

We may share your information in the following circumstances:

- Service Providers: We may share your data with third-party service providers
 who help us operate the platform (e.g., payment processors, cloud hosting
 services) and provide our services.
- **Legal Compliance:** We may disclose your information when required by law, court order, or government request, or when we believe it is necessary to protect our rights, property, or safety, or the rights, property, or safety of others.
- **Business Transfers:** In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of our assets, your personal data may be transferred to the acquiring company.

We will not sell, rent, or lease your personal data to third parties for marketing purposes without your explicit consent.

4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience on our platform. Cookies are small files stored on your device that allow us to recognize your



preferences and improve your experience. You can manage or disable cookies through your browser settings; however, disabling cookies may affect your ability to use some features of our platform.

5. Data Security

We take reasonable precautions to protect your personal data from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. We use encryption technology to safeguard sensitive information during transmission and store your data on secure servers. However, no method of electronic transmission or storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your data.

6. Your Rights and Choices

Depending on your location, you may have certain rights regarding your personal data, including:

- The right to access and receive a copy of your personal data
- The right to correct any inaccurate or incomplete information
- The right to delete or restrict the processing of your data
- The right to object to the processing of your data for certain purposes
- The right to withdraw consent, where applicable

To exercise these rights, please contact us using the information provided in the **Contact Us** section below. We will respond to your request in accordance with applicable data protection laws.

7. International Transfers

As our platform is hosted and operated in the United Arab Emirates, your personal data may be transferred to and processed in other countries, including countries outside of the European Economic Area (EEA). By using our platform, you consent to the transfer of your personal data to these jurisdictions, which may have different data protection laws than your home country.

8. Retention of Data

We will retain your personal data for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, including compliance with legal, accounting, or reporting obligations. When we no longer need to retain your personal data, we will securely delete or anonymize it.

9. Children's Privacy

Our platform is not intended for individuals under the age of 18, and we do not knowingly collect personal data from minors. If we learn that we have collected personal data from a child under 18, we will take steps to delete such information as soon as possible.

10. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the updated policy will take effect immediately upon publication. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about how we are protecting your information.

11. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

MJM Global FZ-LLC

Lic. No: 47008982

AL Hamra Industrial Zone, Al Shohada Road, Ras Al Khaimah, United Arab Emirates Email: info@logicball.ai



By using our platform, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to this policy, please refrain from using our services.